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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

213469

CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
06/14/1949

COLUMBUS

ELFORD, INC.

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

JASON R. HARLEY
1220 DUBLIN ROAD
COLUMBUS OH 43215

10/13/2020
Active

Filings

Filing Type

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
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Date of Filing

06/14/1949
01/13/1958
05/06/1959
02/14/1985
09/09/1986
02/01/1994
10/03/1994
11/22/1994
11/22/1994
09/14/1995

04/07/1999

Tue Jul 08 2025

Document ID
C196_1980
B029 1225
B100_0302
F613_0151

G002_1525

000000085944

4257_1015
5038_0765
5038_0769
5273_0848

AGNTUPDT
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Frank LaRose Tue Jul 08 2025
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DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 06/04/2004 200415900482
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 02/13/2017 201704703174
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 10/13/2020 202028700634

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

E. ELFORD AND SON, INC. 01/13/1958

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 8th of July, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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