Tue Jul 08 2025



Entity#: 213469

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 06/14/1949

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: ELFORD, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

JASON R. HARLEY 1220 DUBLIN ROAD COLUMBUS OH 43215 10/13/2020 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	06/14/1949	C196_1980
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/13/1958	B029_1225
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	05/06/1959	B100_0302
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/14/1985	F613_0151
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/09/1986	G002_1525
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/01/1994	000000085944
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	10/03/1994	4257_1015
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	11/22/1994	5038_0765
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	11/22/1994	5038_0769
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/14/1995	5273_0848
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT



Tue Jul 08 2025

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	06/04/2004	200415900482
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	02/13/2017	201704703174
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	10/13/2020	202028700634

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
E. ELFORD AND SON, INC.	01/13/1958

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 8th of July, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne